Volume 5—Motor Control and Protection CA08100006E—June 2020 www.eaton.com V5-T4-31
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Renewal Parts
Overload Relays
Technical Data and Specifications
Terminal Wire Sizes
Note
1 Line side (contactor) torque ratings can be found on Page V5-T4-13.
Power Terminals—Load—Cu Only (Stranded or Solid)
Motor Full
Load Amperes Suffix Code
For use with
Contactor
Ampere Range
Overload Relay
Catalog Number
Frame C
0.1–0.16 P16 15–25 XTOBP16CC1DP
0.16–0.24 P24 15–25 XTOBP24CC1DP
0.24–0.4 P40 15–25 XTOBP40CC1DP
0.4–0.6 P60 15–25 XTOBP60CC1DP
0.6–1 001 15–25 XTOB001CC1DP
1–1.6 1P6 15–25 XTOB1P6CC1DP
1.6–2.4 2P4 15–25 XTOB2P4CC1DP
2.4–4 004 15–25 XTOB004CC1DP
4–6 006 15–25 XTOB006CC1DP
6–10 010 15–25 XTOB010CC1DP
10–16 016 15–25 XTOB016CC1DP
16–24 024 15–25 XTOB024CC1DP
24–32 032 15–25 XTOB032CC1DP
Frame D
6–10 010 30–45 XTOB010DC1DP
10–16 016 30–45 XTOB016DC1DP
16–24 024 30–45 XTOB024DC1DP
24–40 040 30–45 XTOB040DC1DP
40–57 057 30–45 XTOB057DC1DP
Line Side (Contactor) 1 Wire Range—Solid or Stranded
Terminal Type Power Terminals Coil Terminals
Screw/pressure plate 8–14 AWG 12–16 AWG
Box lug: 15–45 A 4–14 AWG 12–16 AWG